

Michigan Realtors® 720 North Washington Avenue, Lansing MI **Contact: 800.454.7842** 

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Michigan Realtors® Announces Scholarship Trust Recipients

**LANSING, MI** – Michigan Realtors® is pleased to announce that Mr. Dylan Bennett has been selected as a 2017 Michigan Realtors® Scholarship recipient.

Mr. Bennet is a student at the University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, and expects to graduate with honors in April, 2018 with a degree in Public Policy and concentration in Urban Development from the Ford School of Public Policy. He is the co-president of the University of Michigan Real Estate Club and has completed the real estate pre-licensing course.

The winners were selected by the Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trustees in August, 2017.

The Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trust provides assistance towards the higher education of burgeoning real estate professionals. The Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trust provides scholarships to full-time undergraduate and graduate students enrolled in classes that will lead them to a real estate career.

For eligibility requirements and application instructions for the Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trust, please visit <u>http://www.mirealtors.com/Education-Events/Scholarships</u>.

For information about making a tax-deductible donation to the Michigan Realtors® Scholarship Trust, please call 517.372.8890.

## About Michigan Realtors®

Established in 1915, the Michigan Realtors® is an integrated advocacy and communications force for real estate professionals in our state. Michigan Realtors® is the recognized public policy and legal advocate for private property rights, as well as the acknowledged leading resource for professional development, knowledge exchange, and wide-ranging business services.

###